City of Thunder Bay

Section 00300


TENDER FORM

Contract No. 

Page 1 of 8

SECTION 00300 - TENDER FORM

1. TENDER FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF

CONTRACT NO: 3, 2000

SIDEWALK REPLACEMENTS

AND NEW SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION
1.1 SUBMISSION

The following Tender is hereby submitted to:


The Corporation of the City of Thunder Bay


Victoriaville Civic Centre


Supply Management Division (Main Floor)


111 Syndicate Avenue South


Thunder Bay, Ontario P7E 6S4
Hereinafter called the “Owner”

On behalf of:

Contractor

Address

hereinafter called the “Tenderer”

1.1.1 (We), the undersigned, having fully examined the locality and Place of the Work, having fully investigated the conditions of the Work, having read and understood the Contract Documents (comprised of the tendering information, supplementary general conditions, general conditions, specifications and drawings, including all supplements, addenda and revisions to same to the date of this tender) and having secured all of the information necessary to enable the submission of this tender, hereby agree and offer to perform the totality of the Work described in the Contract Documents, in accordance with the Contract Documents, for the total Tender Price (including H.S.T.) of:

__________________________________________($_____________)

1.2 CONTINGENCIES AND ALLOWANCES

We agree that the Tender Price includes the contingency sum of $____________ and that no part of this sum shall be expended without the written direction of the Contract Administrator, and any part not so expended shall be deducted from the Contract Price.

1.3 QUANTITIES (Use this Clause for Unit Price Contracts Only)

The Tender Price is compiled from the Schedule of Prices included hereinafter. The quantities in the schedule being approximate, we agree that the final valuation will be made on the basis of actual quantities measured during and on completion of the Work at the unit prices in the schedule.

1.4 ADDITIONS AND DEDUCTIONS

1.4.1 The Tenderer agrees that, if this tender is accepted by the Owner:

(i) it will carry out any additional or extra work (including the supplying of any additional Products pertaining thereto) or will delete any work as may be required by the Contract Administrator in accordance with the Contract; and,

(ii) the carrying out of any work referred to in paragraph (i) above or the issuance by the Contract Administrator of a Contract Change Order relating to such work or the acceptance by the Tenderer of such Contract Change Order shall not, except as expressly stated in such Contract Change Order, waive, affect or vary any of the terms of the Contract or of an Contract Change Order previously issued by the Contract Administrator or any of the rights of the Owner or of the Contract Administrator under the Contract.

1.4.2 The Tenderer agrees that, if this tender is accepted by the Owner the prices applicable to work referred to in paragraph 1.4.1 above shall be determined as follows: 
(i) The Schedule of Tender Prices shall apply where applicable;

(ii) If the above Schedule is inapplicable the prices shall be determined in accordance with the General Conditions as amended by the Supplementary General Conditions.

1.5 ADDENDA

We agree that we have received Addenda _________ to ________ inclusive, and the tender price includes for the provisions set out in such Addenda.

1.6 CONTRACT TIME (Project Engineer to Select and Amend as Appropriate)
(i) We agree to commence the Work as specified, to proceed continuously to completion and to complete the Work within …………….. weeks from the date of issue of the written direction to start the work.

(i) We agree to commence the Work as specified, to proceed continuously to completion and to complete the Work by ………………….. (date).

(i) We agree to commence the Work as specified, to proceed continuously to completion and to complete the Work by the dates specified in the Contract Documents.

(ii) The Tenderer agrees that if he fails to tender a Contract Time in the space or spaces provided therefor in the Tender Form or in any addendum to the tender package, he will, if requested to do so by the Owner, enter into a Contract with the Owner based upon a Contract Time to be stipulated by the Contract Administrator and which, in the opinion of the Contract Administrator, is fair and reasonable.

1.7 DELETIONS

We agree that any or all of Tender Items Nos. _______ may be deleted without affecting any other Tender Item prices.

(Project Engineer to indicate the specific items which are discretionary. Delete this clause if there are no items of this nature to be identified.)
1.8 BREAKDOWN OF TOTAL TENDER PRICE (for Lump Sum Contracts)
	Item #
	Description
	Amount

	1
	General Conditions, Bonds, Insurance
	

	2
	Civil Work

General

Piling

Excavation
	

	3
	Reinforced Concrete

Precast Concrete
	

	4
	Masonry
	

	5
	Miscellaneous Metals
	

	6
	Wood and Plastics
	

	7
	Thermal & Moisture Protection
	

	8
	Doors & Windows
	

	9
	Finishes
	

	10
	Specialties
	

	11
	Mechanical
	

	12
	Electrical
	

	13
	Instrumentation and Control
	

	14
	Cash allowances
	

	15
	HST
	


1.9 SCHEDULE OF TENDER PRICES (for Unit Price Contracts) 
SIDEWALK REPLACEMENTS

W/S ELM ST. RIVER ST. TO CAMPBELL ST.

	Item
	Description
	Unit
	Quantity
	Unit Price
	Total

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00001
	Excavation
	M3
	450.00
	$_________
	$________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00002
	Granular “B” 
	t
	350.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00003
	Granular “A”
	t
	30.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00004
	Hand Laid Asphalt for Driveways and Boulevards
	t
	15.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00005
	Concrete sidewalk
	M
	275.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00006
	Concrete walks and driveways to be constructed complete including removal
	M2
	17.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00007
	Replace and reset existing patio stone walkways
	M2
	10.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00008
	Remove and reset paving stone edging
	M2
	10.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00009
	Sodding
	M2
	1,120.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	Subtotal
	$________


S/S CUMMING ST. BRUNSWICK ST. TO DUNDAS ST.

	Item
	Description
	Unit
	Quantity
	Unit Price
	Total

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00010
	Excavation
	M3
	150.00
	$_________
	$________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00011
	Granular “B”
	t
	200.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00012
	Granular “A”
	t
	10.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00013
	Hand Laid Asphalt for Driveways and Boulevards
	t
	5.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00014
	Concrete sidewalk
	M
	81.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00015
	Concrete walks and driveways
	M2
	2.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00016
	Sodding
	M2
	130.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00017
	Remove existing culverts
	EA
	1.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	Subtotal
	$________


PROVISIONAL ITEMS

	Item
	Description
	Unit
	Quantity
	Unit Price
	Total

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00114
	Calcium Chloride
	t
	1.00
	$_________
	$________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00115
	Concrete Curb
	M
	10.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00116
	Concrete Steps
	M2
	10.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00117
	Reset existing Manhole Frame and Cover
	EA
	5.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00118
	Replace and Reset Existing Manhole Frames and Covers
	EA
	2.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00119
	Replace and Reset Existing Catch Basin Frames and Grates
	EA
	2.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00120
	Reset Existing Catch Basin Frame and Grate
	EA
	5.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00121
	Reset Existing Curb Box
	EA
	5.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00122
	Remove and Reset Paving Stone including any edging
	M2
	20.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00123
	Imported Fill
	M3
	25.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00124
	Wire Mesh Installed in Sidewalk
	M2
	10.00
	__________
	_________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	Subtotal
	$________

	
	
	
	
	
	

	00125
	Contingency Allowance
	LS
	1.00
	Lump Sum
	  25,000.00

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Total Tender Price Before HST
	
	
	
	                  


Summary of Tender Prices (excluding HST)




Total

SIDEWALK REPLACEMENTS

W/S Elm St. River St. to Campbell St. Total
__________

S/S Cumming St. Brunswick St. to Dundas St. Total
__________

E/S Brunswick St. Miles St. to Cumming St. Total
__________

W/S Edward St. Begin St. to Isabella St. Total
__________

S/S Miles St. Brodie St. to Syndicate Ave. Total
__________

E/S Vickers St. Arthur St. to Ridgeway St. Total
__________

S/S Walsh St. West of Ruskin Cres. To CNR Tracks Total
__________

N/S Christina St. Syndicate Ave. to Sprague St. Total
__________

E/S Georgina St. Francis St. to Mary St. Total
__________

SIDEWALK REPLACEMENTS Total
__________

NEW SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

S/S John St. Rd. Valley St. to Mercier St. Total
__________

NEW SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION Total
__________

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
__________

Confederation College Entrance and William St. Total
__________

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS Total
__________

PROVISIONALS

CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE
  $25,000.00
TOTAL TENDER PRICE BEFORE H.S.T.
__________

H.S.T.
__________

TOTAL TENDER PRICE*


*

*  Enter this amount in Clause 2.1.1

Company HST Registration Number _________________________________________

1.10 DECLARATIONS OF TENDERER

(i) The Tenderer declares that no person, firm or corporation other than the Tenderer has any interest in this tender or in the proposed Contract for which this tender is made.

(ii) The Tenderer declares that this tender is made without any connection, comparison of figures or arrangement with, or knowledge of, any other corporation, firm or person making a tender for the same Work and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.

(iii) The Tenderer declares that any omissions in Tendering Statements A to G (Project Engineer to edit) will be submitted within two working days after the opening of tenders.

(iv) The Tenderer declares that the Breakdown of the Total Tender Price will be submitted within two working days after the opening of Tenders (for Lump Sum Tenders only).

1.11 CONDITIONS OF TENDER

This tender is irrevocable from the official closing time and is unconditionally open for acceptance for 60 days after the official closing time, whether any other tender has been previously accepted or not.

(Project Engineers to check that acceptance period is consistent with that stated in Information to Tenderers.)

1.12 DISCLAIMER

The Tenderer agrees and acknowledges there is no representation, warranty, collateral agreement or condition, whether direct or collateral, or expressed or implied, which induced the Tenderer to submit this tender, or on which reliance is placed by the Tenderer, or which affects this tender.

1.13 SIGNATURES

Offered by the Tenderer ________________________________________ this __________ day of _____________________ 2000.

__________________________

___________________________

Signature of Tenderer, Title

Signature of Witness

__________________________

___________________________

Signature of Tenderer, Title

Signature of Witness

NOTE:
In the case of a tender submitted by a Corporation, the signatory or signatories warrant as follows:

“I/We have authority to bind the Corporation.”

If the tender is submitted by an individual or partnership, it is deemed to be given under seal.”

DELETE THE FOLLOWING CLAUSE FOR CONTRACTS PREPARED BY THE CITY.

ACCEPTED BY THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF THUNDER BAY THIS _________ DAY OF __________________________ 2000.

______________________
________________________________

BY-LAW NUMBER

MAYOR







________________________________  







CITY CLERK

FOR CONTRACTS PREPARED BY CONSULTING ENGINEERS OR ARCHITECTS, ADD SECTION 00310 AGREEMENT.
8

